LOWNDES COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS COMMISSION AGENDA ITEM

SUBJECT: Advanced Disposal Services Residential Solid Waste Franchise Renewal

DATE OF MEETING: March 26, 2024

BUDGET IMPACT: \$0.00 FUNDING SOURCE: Work Session/Regular Session

- () Annual
- () Capital
- (X) N/A
- () SPLOST
- () TSPLOST

COUNTY ACTION REQUESTED ON: Advanced Disposal Services Solid Waste Southeast, Inc. Residential Solid Waste Franchise renewal for 2024-2025

HISTORY, FACTS AND ISSUES: Advanced Disposal Services Solid Waste Southeast, Inc., a division of Waste Management, Inc., has applied to renew its existing Franchise for Residential Solid Waste Collections Services which is scheduled to expire on March 31, 2024.

Enclosed is a proposed renewed Franchise Agreement. The agreement is for a term of one year, beginning April 1, 2024 and ending on March 31, 2025.

(Other than updating various dates in the Franchise Agreement, it is identical to the existing Franchise)

- OPTIONS: 1. Approve proposed renewed Franchise for Residential Solid Waste Collection Services for Advanced Disposal Services Solid Waste Southeast, Inc. and authorize the Chairman to execute the Franchise on behalf of the County.
 - 2. Redirect

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Board's Pleasure

DEPARTMENT: Human Resources

DEPARTMENT HEAD: Kevin Beals

ADMINISTRATIVE COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS: